PEPPER TREE PLACE in respect of the land 
and building or buildings situated at PORTION 
8 (A PORTION OF PORTION 7) OF ERF 1178 IN 
THE TOWN RUSTENBURG, LOCAL AUTHORITY: 
RUSTENBURG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, of which 
section the floor area, according to the said sectional 
plan is 195 (ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE) square 
metres in extent and (b) An undivided share in the 
common property in the scheme apportioned to the 
said section in accordance with the participation 
quota as endorsed on the said sectional plan.  
which has been lost or destroyed. All interested